
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3506
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2003
ACUTE SHORTAGE OF CEMENT AND GLASS PANES
C. SREENIVAASAN

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Public Works Department has been facing acute shortage of Cement and glass panes since March, 2003;

(b) if so, the facts and reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI PON RADHAKRISHNAN
)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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